methods, assumptions, and results of the study area, including supporting information, models, 

and GIS datasets.   

(d) Final existing condition addendum memorandum with reconciled independent

QA/QC comments. 

III. 

CITY OBLIGATIONS 

3.01 City Payment. The City shall pay the County for the County Project in an amount 

not to exceed TWO HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT AND 

NO/100 DOLLARS ($205,988.00) for the engineering and analysis for updates to the County 

Project to incorporate 2024 LiDAR topography and land use data to hydrologic and hydraulic 

models within city limits (together “City Participation Amount”). Any change orders or additional